3 Number of copies to be 
submitted for scope of work 

One (Single stage Two packet system) 
Only PQ/Technically qualified bids shall be eligible for 
financial bid evaluation.  

4 EOI fees inclusive tax (Non-
refundable) 

Rs. 5,000/- (Five Thousand only) 

5  EMD Rs. ₹ 73,30,000/- (Rupees Seventy three Lakh thirty 
Thousand Only) to be submitted along with EOI. 

To be submitted by selected Business Associate, in the form 
of BG/online transfer. 

*BG as EMD validity: Bid validity period + 2 months and claim 
period of 1 year from BG expiry period. 

(SFMS report guidelines: